MCSKESSON

Night Splint Dorsal

For use with MFR #’s 155-14040S-M, 155-14040L-XL.

BEFORE USING THE DEVICE, PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS

COMPLETELY AND CAREFULLY. CORRECT APPLICATION IS VITAL TO THE
PROPER FUNCTIONING OF THE DEVICE.
INDICATIONS

Helps reduce pain associated with plantar fasciitis.
PRECAUTIONS

¢ |f you experience any pain, swelling, sensation changes, or any
unusual reactions while using this product, consult your medical
professional immediately.

CONTRAINDICATIONS

¢ Not recommended for everyday walking.

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

. Apply splint while seated.

. Loosen all straps.

. Slide foot into splint. Ensure toes and ball of the foot are comfortably
positioned in the forefoot section of the splint.

. Secure the forefoot straps first, then the calf strap. Make sure all straps
are secure but not too tight.

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

Wipe clean with warm water. Line dry. Avoid heat or sun.
FOR SINGLE PATIENT USE ONLY.

Not made with natural rubber latex.

Questions? Call 1-800-777-4908
Technical Support? Call 1-800-336-6569

Distributed by McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.
Richmond, VA 23233

PVN A0520

PN 13-5504 Rev A

Made in China

Symbol Definitions

Symbol Definition

[E Consult instructions for use

A Caution, consult accompanying documents

MCSKESSON

Férula Nocturna Dorsal

Para uso con MFR #'s 155-140405-M, 155-14040L-XL.

ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE DISPOSITIVO, LEA POR FAVOR ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
COMPLETA Y DETENIDAMENTE. EL USO CORRECTO ES FUNDAMENTAL PARA EL
FUNCIONAMIENTO APROPIADO DE ESTE DISPOSITIVO.

INDICACIONES

Ayuda a reducir el dolor asociado a la fascitis plantar.

PRECAUCIONES

e Sidurante el uso de este producto experimenta dolor, hinchazdn, cambios de
sensibilidad o cualquier otra reaccién inusual, interrumpa su uso y consulte a
su médico inmediatamente.

CONTRAINDICACIONES

¢ No se recomienda su uso para caminar habitualmente.

LAS INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Coléquese la férula sentado.

2. Afloje todas las correas.

3. Introduzca el pie en la férula. Asegurese de que los dedos y la parte anterior del pie
quedan cdmodamente ubicados en la seccidn del antepie de la férula.

4. Ajuste primero las correas del antepie y luego laccorrea de la pantorrilla.
Asegurese de que todasclas cintas queden bien fijas, pero no demasiado apretadas.

INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA

Limpiela con agua templada. Tienda la férula para que se seque. Evite exponerla
al calor o a la luz solar directa.

PARA USO EN UN SOLO PACIENTE.

No estéd hecho con latex de caucho natural.

Distribuido por McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.
Richmond, VA 23233

PVN A0520

PN 13-5504 Rev A

Hecho en China

Definiciones de Simbolos

Simbolo Definicion

[E:I Consulte las instrucciones de uso

& Precaucion: consultar los documentos adjuntos

NOTICE: While every effort has been made in state-of-the-art techniques to obtain the maximum

compatibility of function, strength, durability and comfort, this device is only one element in the o . L i

overall treatment program administered by a medical professional. There is no guarantee that AVISO: Si bien se han hecho todos los esfuerzos posibles con las técnicas mas modernas para

injury will be prevented through the use of this product. obtener la compatibilidad maxima de la funcién, resistencia, durabilidad y comodidad, no existe
garantia alguna de que se evitaran lesiones durante el empleo de este producto.
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